
MINNESOTA STAMP EXPO 
July 19 – 21, 2013 

PALMARES 
 

Special Awards 

Grand Award 

81–90 The 1903 Two Cent Washington Shield Issue ................................................... Nicholas Lombardi 

 
Reserve Grand Award 

31–40 First Days of the 1929 George Rogers Clark Commemorative ......................... Andrew McFarlane 
 
 

American Philatelic Society 

 Award of Excellence – Pre 1900 Material: 

164–170 James William Denver – The Man & His Times ................................................... William Johnson 

 Award of Excellence – 1900-1940 Material: 

96–100 St. Louis Street Car Mail 1892-1915 ......................................................................... Gary Hendren 

 Award of Excellence – 1940-1980 Material: 

152–159 Burma: The Post War Issues of 1945 to 1947 ............................................................... Michael Ley 

 Award for Research: 

61–67 Watch on the Rhine – American Occupation of the Rhineland 1918-1923 ................... Jerry Miller 
 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors 

 Gold Awards of Honor: 

47–50 The 5¢ Garfield Memorial Stamp of 1882 .............................................................. Edwin Andrews 

11–20 Use of U.S. Parcel Post Stamps 1913-1926 ............................................................... G. Scott Ward 

 Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Award: 

41–46 Plague. The Story of the Most Infamous Bacterial Disease .................................... Edwin Andrews 

 Title Page Excellence Award: 

96–100 St. Louis Street Car Mail 1892-1915 ......................................................................... Gary Hendren 

 
American Philatelic Congress Award – The Congress Book 

41–46 Plague. The Story of the Most Infamous Bacterial Disease .................................... Edwin Andrews 

 
United States Stamp Society – Statue of Freedom Award 

81–90 The 1903 Two Cent Washington Shield Issue ................................................... Nicholas Lombardi 



Special Awards (continued) 

 
United States Philatelic Classics Society 

47–50 The 5¢ Garfield Memorial Stamp of 1882 .............................................................. Edwin Andrews 

 
Postal History Society – Postal History Award 

96–100 St. Louis Street Car Mail 1892-1915 ......................................................................... Gary Hendren 
 

American First Day Cover Society – Best FDC Exhibit Award 

31–40 First Days of the 1929 George Rogers Clark Commemorative ......................... Andrew McFarlane 
 

American Topical Association – First Award 

41–46 Plague. The Story of the Most Infamous Bacterial Disease .................................... Edwin Andrews 
 

Collectors Club of Chicago – Exhibitors Award 

41–46 Plague. The Story of the Most Infamous Bacterial Disease .................................... Edwin Andrews 

 
Germany Philatelic Society – Special Prize 

122–129 The German Post Office at Shanghai: 1886-1917 ......................................................... Jerry Miller 
 

Women Exhibitors – Sterling Achievement Award 

30 United States of America’s One Cent Issue of 1870 ............................................ Jon Schoonmaker 

 
Machine Cancel Society 

110 Leavitt Experimental Machine Cancels, 1875-1882 ................................................ Mike Ellingson 

 

Ephemera Society of America 

68–70 Les Miserables (The Corset) ......................................................................................... Jerry Jensen 

72–79 The Icelandic Saga of the 1972 “Match of the Century” ..................................... Mike Schumacher 

122–129 The German Post Office at Shanghai: 1886-1917 ......................................................... Jerry Miller 

146 Women Factory Workers in America During World War II ..................................... Marilyn Bearr 

151 The Temples of Khajuraho ............................................................................................ Jerry Jensen 

 
The Minnesota Stamp Dealers Association – Incentive to Collect Award 

147–150 The Fort Snelling Sesquicentennial Stamp and its First Day Covers .......................... Todd Ronnei 



Special Awards (continued) 

 
Stamp Club Challenge 

178 Twin City Philatelic Society 

 

 

Single Frame Class Exhibits 

Grand Award 

121 Leeward Islands Federal Postal Stationery of the King George V Reign: ..................... Paul Larsen 
  Registered Envelopes 

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group – Single Frame Award 

121 Leeward Islands Federal Postal Stationery of the King George V Reign: ..................... Paul Larsen 

  Registered Envelopes 

 

 

Youth Class Exhibits 

Presented by the Minnesota Federation of Stamp Clubs 

First Place Award 

1-4 Eagle and U.S. Mail ............................................................................................. Emma Grabowski 

 
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Awards 

 Youth Grand Award: 

1-4 Eagle and U.S. Mail ............................................................................................. Emma Grabowski 

 Youth First Place Award: 

1-4 Eagle and U.S. Mail ............................................................................................. Emma Grabowski 



MINNESOTA STAMP EXPO 
July 19 – 21, 2013 

PALMARES 
 

Court of Honor Gold Medal 

101–109 Sweden – The Medallion Series, 1910-1919 ............................................................. Ross V. Olson 

 
General Class Exhibits 

Gold Medals 

22–29 Federal Issues of the Leeward Islands: King George V Reign ...................................... Paul Larsen 

31–40 First Days of the 1929 George Rogers Clark Commemorative ......................... Andrew McFarlane 

41–46 Plague. The Story of the Most Infamous Bacterial Disease .................................... Edwin Andrews 

51–60 Classic France: Postal History of the Ceres and Napoleon Issues of 1849-75 ............ Eliot Landau 

81–90 The 1903 Two Cent Washington Shield Issue ................................................... Nicholas Lombardi 

96–100 St. Louis Street Car Mail 1892-1915 ......................................................................... Gary Hendren 

122–129 The German Post Office at Shanghai: 1886-1917 ......................................................... Jerry Miller 

131–140 Libraries in 19th Century America ..................................................................................... Larry Nix 

152–159 Burma: The Post War Issues of 1945 to 1947 ............................................................... Michael Ley 

164–170 James William Denver – The Man & His Times ................................................... William Johnson 

171–177 U.S. Byrd Antarctic Stamp: The Perforated Issues ...................................................... Alan Warren 

 

Vermeil Medals 

5–10 The 1948 Wisconsin Statehood Stamp and its First Day Covers ...................................... John Pare 

11–20 Use of U.S. Parcel Post Stamps 1913-1926 ............................................................... G. Scott Ward 

47–50 The 5¢ Garfield Memorial Stamp of 1882 .............................................................. Edwin Andrews 

61–67 Watch on the Rhine – American Occupation of the Rhineland 1918-1923 ................... Jerry Miller 

72–79 The Icelandic Saga of the 1972 “Match of the Century” ..................................... Mike Schumacher 

91–95 Revenues in the Kitchen ........................................................................................ Ronald E. Lesher 

147–150 The Fort Snelling Sesquicentennial Stamp and its First Day Covers .......................... Todd Ronnei 

 

Silver Medal 

111–120 United States Official Joint Issue First Day Covers of the 20th Century ................... Ross V. Olson 

 



General Class Exhibits (continued) 

Bronze Medal 

68–70 Les Miserables (The Corset) ......................................................................................... Jerry Jensen 

 

 

 Single Frame Class Exhibits 

Vermeil Medals 

80 Use of the 1940 Bermuda Half-Penny Provisional Overprint on Ordinary Mail ............. John Pare 

110 Leavitt Experimental Machine Cancels, 1875-1882 ................................................ Mike Ellingson 

121 Leeward Islands Federal Postal Stationery of the King George V Reign: ..................... Paul Larsen 
  Registered Envelopes 

130 3.2 Wine – The “Midnight” Compromise: A Fiscal and Commercial History ..... Ronald E. Lesher 

 

Silver Medals 

21 Silver Anniversary of the Reign of King Christian (1912-1937) Iceland ............ Mike Schumacher 
  Stamps & Block Issue 

30 United States of America’s One Cent Issue of 1870 ............................................ Jon Schoonmaker 

71 Luxembourg Precanceled Postage Stamps ................................................................ Leon Stadtherr 

 
Silver-Bronze Medal 

146 Women Factory Workers in America During World War II ..................................... Marilyn Bearr 

 
Bronze Medal 

151 The Temples of Khajuraho ............................................................................................ Jerry Jensen 

 

 

Youth Class Exhibits 

Gold Medal 

1-4 Eagle and U.S. Mail ............................................................................................. Emma Grabowski  


